NOTICE

LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD APPOINTMENT

THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD WILL BE MAKING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD. THE APPOINTMENT IS THE REMANDER OF A THREE YEAR TERM THREE YEAR TERM, BEGINNING AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER APPOINTMENT AND CONTINUING UNTIL MAY 5, 2024.

CANDIDATES MUST RESIDE IN LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP AND PREFERENCE FOR THIS SEAT WILL BE GIVEN TO RESIDENTS OF THE UINCORPORATED AERA OF LAKE VILLA.

ANYONE INTERESTED IN SERVING ON THIS BOARD SHOULD SEND THEIR RESUME NO LATER THAN JANUARY 4, 2023

TO THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD, C/0 DANIEL VENTURI SUPERVISOR, 37908 N. FAIRFIELD RD. LAKE VILLA, IL. Or Email to Supervisor@lakeVillaTownship.org

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 356-2116.

FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE

THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD APPOINTS THREE TRUSTEES OF THE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD.

The fire protection district is responsible to see that Its community has adequate fire and rescue services within the scope of the laws of the State of Illinois It is the Trustee's responsibility to learn the position and to know the laws and regulations governing the district's operations. The Trustees are responsible to the community to provide fire and rescue services to the citizens, to utilize the resources of the community in an efficient and reasonable manner, and to keep the citizens informed of the condition of their fire protection district, in addition they have the responsibility to the fire fighters, Rescue personnel and their officers:

- * To provide an organizational structure that allows the departments to carry out their goals.
- * To provide the tools, equipment, and apparatus necessary for the Fire Department and Rescue to provide the expected level of service.
- * To provide a reasonably safe work situation
- * To see that the departments are adequately trained.
- * To provide a means for open communication between the Fire Protection District and the Fire Protection District Board.